

District 2 Small Construction - Division 4

Bid Tabs 8/13/13

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Hollins Construction Services, Inc.		Ralph Hodge Construction Company		Selco Construction, Inc.		Browe Construction Company, Inc.		Carolina Earth Movers, Inc.	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
2	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
3	BACK HOE	100	HR	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$69.00	\$6,900.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
4	EXCAVATOR	100	HR	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
5	PIPE TRANSPORT	50	HR	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	500	SY	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONC. PAVEMENT	100	SY	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	3	ACR	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$24,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
9	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	300	SY	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.38	\$1,314.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE: UNPAVED SR CONSTRUCTION	200	TON	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
11	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE: OTHER CONSTRUCTION	50	TON	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
12	BACKFILL	200	CY	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
13	EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00
14	FINE GRADING	3000	SY	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00
15	FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 18" - 24" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
16	FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 18" - 24" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00
17	RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 18" - 24" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
18	RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 18" - 24" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$56.00	\$8,400.00
19	FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30" - 36" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$97.50	\$4,875.00
20	FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30" - 36" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$87.00	\$13,050.00
21	RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30" - 36" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$94.50	\$4,725.00
22	RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 30" - 36" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$84.00	\$12,600.00
23	FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42" - 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
24	FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42" - 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$42.00	\$6,300.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$116.00	\$17,400.00

District 2 Small Construction - Division 4

Bid Tabs 8/13/13

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Hollins Construction Services, Inc.		Ralph Hodge Construction Company		Selco Construction, Inc.		Browe Construction Company, Inc.		Carolina Earth Movers, Inc.	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
25	RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42" - 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$126.00	\$6,300.00
26	RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: 42" - 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$47.00	\$7,050.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$112.00	\$16,800.00
27	FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$184.17	\$9,208.50
28	FLEXIBLE SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$57.00	\$8,550.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$164.33	\$24,649.50
29	RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$178.50	\$8,925.00
30	RIGID SIDE DRAIN PIPE: OVER 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$57.00	\$8,550.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$158.67	\$23,800.50
31	FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 18" - 24" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
32	FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 18" - 24" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$26.00	\$3,900.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$72.00	\$10,800.00
33	RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 18" - 24" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$73.00	\$3,650.00
34	RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 18" - 24" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$71.00	\$10,650.00
35	FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 30" - 36" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$112.50	\$5,625.00
36	FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 30" - 36" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$108.00	\$16,200.00
37	RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 30" - 36" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$109.50	\$5,475.00
38	RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 30" - 36" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$106.50	\$15,975.00
39	FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 42" - 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
40	FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: 42" - 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$42.00	\$6,300.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$144.00	\$21,600.00
41	RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 42" - 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$146.00	\$7,300.00
42	RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: 42" - 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$47.00	\$7,050.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$142.00	\$21,300.00
43	FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$212.50	\$10,625.00
44	FLEXIBLE PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$56.00	\$8,400.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$204.00	\$30,600.00

District 2 Small Construction - Division 4

Bid Tabs 8/13/13

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Hollins Construction Services, Inc.		Ralph Hodge Construction Company		Selco Construction, Inc.		Browe Construction Company, Inc.		Carolina Earth Movers, Inc.	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
45	RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48" 0' TO 100' LENGTH	50	LF	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$206.83	\$10,341.50
46	RIGID PIPE CULVERTS: OVER 48" OVER 100' LENGTH	150	LF	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$201.17	\$30,175.50
47	PIPE REMOVAL	500	LF	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
48	ASPAHLT PLANT MX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	100	TON	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$283.25	\$28,325.00
49	PIPE COLLARS	2	CY	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
50	PIPE PLUGS	2	CY	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
51	UNDERMNMED DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REPAIR	20	CY	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
52	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES Catch Basins Std. 12" THRU 24" PIPES Drop Inlets Std. 12" THRU 30" PIPES Juncti on Boxes Std. 12" THRU 30" PIPES	10	EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
53	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES Catch Basins 30" thru 54" Pipes Juncti on Boxes 36" thru 66" Pipes Manholes Std. 840.51-840.53	6	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
54	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES Catch Basins Std. 840.01 & 840.02 Drop Inlets Std. 840.14 & 840.15 Juncti on Boxes Std. 840.31 & 840.32 Manholes Std. 840.51 thru 840.53	5	LF	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$880.00	\$4,400.00
55	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES Narrow Drop Inlets Std. 840.11 & 840.12	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
56	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES Narrow Drop Inlets Std. 840.11 & 840.12	3	LF	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00
57	Frame w/ Grate & Hood for Catch Basins Std. 840.03	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
58	Frame w/ Grate for Narrow Drop Inlet Std. 840.13	3	LF	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
59	Frame w/ Two Grates for Drop Inlets Std. 840.16	10	EA	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$520.00	\$5,200.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$980.00	\$9,800.00
60	Frame & Cover for Manholes Std. 840.54	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
61	Traffi c Beari ng Masonry Drainage Structures Juncti on Boxes Std. 840.34 Drop Inlets Std. 840.35	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,860.00	\$7,720.00

District 2 Small Construction - Division 4

Bid Tabs 8/13/13

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Hollins Construction Services, Inc.		Ralph Hodge Construction Company		Selco Construction, Inc.		Browe Construction Company, Inc.		Carolina Earth Movers, Inc.	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
62	Steel Grate & Frame Traffic Bearing Drop Inlets Std. 840.37	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
63	4" CONCRETE APRONS	50	SY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
64	8" X 6" CONCRETE CURB	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
65	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0' TO 100' LENGTH	100	LF	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.50	\$2,150.00
66	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER OVER 100' LENGTH	200	LF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.50	\$3,500.00
67	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	100	SY	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
68	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$982.00	\$4,910.00
69	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	100	SY	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$92.00	\$9,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00
70	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	50	SY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
71	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLAND	50	SY	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00
72	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE	10	CY	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
73	Remove and Dispose of Aprons, Sidewalk, Driveways or Paved Ditch	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.66	\$2,266.00
74	Remove and Dispose of Curb or Curb and Gutter	100	LF	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.45	\$1,545.00
75	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
76	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
77	RIP RAP, CLASS B	10	TON	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$77.25	\$772.50
78	TRAFFIC CONTROL: DIVIDED HIGHWAY	10	DAY	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
79	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	300	LF	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.75	\$1,125.00
80	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10	TON	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$77.25	\$772.50
81	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	200	SY	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00
82	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	300	LF	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00
83	WATTLE	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
84	PALYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5	LB	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$47.00	\$235.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
85	SEEDING & MULCHING	2	ACR	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
				<b>\$322,950.00</b>		<b>\$372,450.00</b>		<b>\$402,665.00</b>		<b>\$429,150.00</b>		<b>\$657,790.50</b>	